FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Newell to Engrossed House Bill No. 709 by Representative Newell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "through" and before the comma "," change "949" to "948"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 10, delete "to" and at the beginning of line 11, delete "provide
- 5 for retailer permits and fees;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 13, line 2, after "through" and before the comma ",", change "949" to "948"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 16, delete lines 11 through 29 and on page 17, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 17, at the beginning of line 3, change "§945" to "§944"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 18, at the beginning of line 16, change "§946" to "§945"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 19, at the beginning of line 9, change "§947" to "§946"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 19, at the beginning of line 12, change "<u>§948</u>" to "<u>§947</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 19, at the beginning of line 25, change "<u>§949</u>" to "<u>§948</u>"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 21 On page 21, delete lines 26 through 29 and on page 22, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 22, at the beginning of line 3, change "D." to "C."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- On page 22, line 9, after "R.S. 49:953(A)" delete "prior to December 2, 2021." and insert "no
- 3 later than six months after this Act becomes effective in accordance with Section 5 of this
- 4 Act."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 6 On page 22, line 15, after "R.S. 49:953(A)" delete "prior to December 2, 2021." and insert
- 7 "no later than six months after this Act becomes effective in accordance with Section 5 of
- 8 this Act."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 14

- On page 22, delete lines 19 through 21 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "Section 5. This Act shall become effective if and when 21 U.S.C. §812 is
- amended and marijuana is removed from Schedule I of the Controlled Dangerous
- Substance Law or R.S. 40:966 is amended and marijuana and tetrahydrocannabinols
- are removed from Schedule I of the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substances
- 15 Law.'